CONTENTS  MANAGEMENT´S REVIEW  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS LUNDBECKFONDEN ANNUAL REPORT 2017   120

Securities

Equity

Authorised grants

Reserve for future grants

Hedging reserve

Currency translation reserve

Treasury shares in subsidiaries

Non-controlling interests

Share-based payments

 CONTENTS  MANAGEMENT´S REVIEW  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS LUNDBECKFONDEN ANNUAL REPORT 2017   121

Warrant programmes

Retirement benefit obligations

Corporate income tax and deferred tax

 CONTENTS  MANAGEMENT´S REVIEW  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS LUNDBECKFONDEN ANNUAL REPORT 2017   122

Other provisions Debt

Lease liabilities

 CONTENTS  MANAGEMENT´S REVIEW  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS LUNDBECKFONDEN ANNUAL REPORT 2017   123

Prepayments from customers

ASSETS CLASSIFIED AS HELD FOR SALE AND DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS

CASH FLOW STATEMENT

KEY FIGURES

Net wealth

 CONTENTS  MANAGEMENT´S REVIEW  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS LUNDBECKFONDEN ANNUAL REPORT 2017   124

Income statement 2016, DKKm

Before

 adjustment

Reclassi-

fication

Transferred

 to profit for

 the year from

 discontinued

 operations

After

 adjustment

 34,603   21  -876   33,748

 -17,454  -480   701   -17,233

17,149  -459   -175  16,515

  -3,354   -   -3,354

  -7,053   -11   94   -6,970

  -3,549   -22   135   -3,436

  194  4   -9   189

-409   409   -   -

 2,978   -79   45   2,944

  2,616   -  2   2,618

-1,952   -   62  -1,890

4   79  -1   82

 3,646   -   108   3,754

  -1,181   -  -10   -1,191

 2,465   -   98   2,563

 -   -98   -98

 2,465   -   -   2,465

 CONTENTS  MANAGEMENT´S REVIEW  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS LUNDBECKFONDEN ANNUAL REPORT 2017   125

 CONTENTS  MANAGEMENT´S REVIEW  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS LUNDBECKFONDEN ANNUAL REPORT 2017   126

OF THE PARENT FOUNDATION

Contents Notes

Income statement 127

Balance sheet 128

Statement of changes in equity 129

Notes 130

1. Accounting policies 130

2. Financial income and expenses 130

3. Staff costs 131

4. Total operating costs of Lundbeckfonden and Lundbeckfond Invest A/S 131

5. Fees to auditors appointed at the annual meeting 131